BTATE OF NEW MEXICO
BIGY AND MILLIFRATS DEPARTMENT

TOTAL PROPERTY

TAKE

VALUE

LAND OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. DOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RECEIVED

JUL 2

1982

CPERATOR VAS V	нгих	IORIZAT		Λ	R ALLOWAI		RAL GAS A	O. C. D.		
Yates P	etroleum C	orpora	ation							
207 Sou	th 4th St.	Arte	esia	NM 882	210		# ************************************		The second state of the second state of the second	
Feason(s) for liling (Check proper		, 111 00		1111 002		ther (Please	esplain)			
New Well X Recompletion	Chang Cil	e In Tidn	* Porter o	of: Dry Go						
Change in Ownerabilit		ghead Gai	• 🗂	Conde	7=4 }					
fichenge of ownership give named indirects of previous owner	·									
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AS	d LEASE									
McCrea TU Com	nell :	hell No. Pool Name, Including I			I					
Le allon			IU. Edd	C-0-01	. ор е Аво	·	State Late	Fee Fee		
Unit Letter · B ;	660 Feet	From The	Nor	th Lir	ie and1	980	_ Feet From	The East		
Line of Section 32	Tewnship	8S	F-	lange	26E	, имем,	Cha	aves	Co. ty	
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPO	RTER OF O	IL AND	NATU	RAL_GA	iS					
Navaio Crudo Oil Pur			sote [X]		1			ved copy of this form is	to be sent)	
Navajo Crude Oil Purchasing Co. Nate of Authorized Transporter of Cosinghead Gas [] or Dry Gas [X]					Box 159, Artesia, NM 88210 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this face is to be sent)					
Transwestern Pipelin	- · · · - · · ·						ton, TX			
If well produces of or liquids, cive location of tanks.		32	Twp. 8s	¦Rge. 26e	ls que octus	illy connecte	d? Whe	" approx 8 wks /0-/3-82		
f this production is commingled						igling order	number:			
COMPLETION DATA	(Y)	OII Wel	ı G	os Well	Now Well	Workover	Deepen	Plug Back Since for	esty. Diff. has	
Designate Type of Comple	Date Compl	I L. Heady (X	Total Depth	1	1	P.B.T.D.	1	
6-3-82	1	6-30-82			4950'			4855'		
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc. 3760.51 GR		Yame of Producing Formation			Top Off/Gas Pay			Tubing Depth		
3760.5° GR Abo				<u> 4860'</u>			4810 Depth Casing Shoe			
4860-70'								4950'		
HOLE SIZE	CASI	TUBING, CASING, AN			D CEMENTING RECORD DEPTH SET			SACKS CEMENT		
24"		20"			60'					
12-1/4"		8-5/8"			1000'		700			
7-7/8"		4-1/2" 2-3/8"			4950' 4810'		400			
TEST DATA AND REQUEST OIL WELL.		ABLE	(Test		pth or be for f	of total volum full 24 hours)		and must be equal to or	exceed top al.	
I eta Firat New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Tes	i E		•	Productny K	eined (Flow,	pump, gas lif		-C-2	
Length of Test	Tubing Pie	Tubing Pressure		Casing Pressure			Chalo Size for 9-82 Gos-MCF Fungs			
Actual Prod. During Teet	Oil-Hbia.	Oil-Bha.			Water-Bbls.			Gas-MCF Bourp		
								<u> </u>		
RAS WELL Actual Prod. Tool-MCF/D	Length of T	est			Bbla. Conde	n*at*/MMCF		Gravity of Condensat	•	
2 31		hrs			Coming Pressure (Shut-in)			Chox Size		
Back Pressure	Tubing Pres		ut-in j		Packet	•		3/8"		
ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA	NCE							ION DIVISION		
A second of the	d samulations o	of the Oil	1 Conse	evetion	APPROV	ED	OCT 19	1982	, 19	
hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation ivition have been complied with and that the information given force is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					Original Signed By					
bove is time and complete to t	ne best or my	Enowie	age kna	nerror,			Leslie A. C Supervisor			
<u> </u>					TITLE _			ompliance with full	F 115	
A. A.	- Du	o de	il		36 00.1	a la a recu	net for allow	able for a newly drill	led or despense	
1/	natura)				well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation tests taken on the well in accordance with MULE 111. All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted wells.					
	ng Secreta	ry								
7-1-82					FIII out only Sections I. II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such thange of condition					
. The second design of the control o	Dote /			-	well name	or number,	or transport	er, or other such thei be filed for such t	ige of condition	
				į		i e i e ti e		·		

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

RECEIVED

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

OCT 18 1982

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE October 14, 1982

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration
Title

urchase of gas from the	<u>Yat</u>	es Petroleum Corp. Operator
McCrea "TU" Com.		Well #1 - Unit Letter "B"
Lease		Well Unit
32-8S-26E, Chaves County		Pecos Stope (Abo)
S.T.R.		Pool
Transwestern Name of purchaser	was made on	October 13, 1982
Name of partnaser		
		Transwestern Pipeline Company Company
		Company
	7	$\mathcal{N} \subset \mathcal{A} $
		Representative H. N. Aick

cc: Operator

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe